

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230004186213)))



H230004185213ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:						
	Division of Corporations				20	
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381				2023 DE C	
From:					<u> </u>	
	Account Name : BEGGS & LANE					
	Account Number : I20020000155				\sim	
	Phone : (850)432-2451 Fax Number : (850)469-3331				Ð	
	1 ax (dilbet . (050)403-5551				Ņ.	` : -
					्र	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
En	nail Address: <u>RLJ@BEG</u>	one email GSLAI	•			
En		GSLAI	NE.com			
Ea	FLORIDA LIMITED I	-G-SLAI JABILIT	NE.com	<u> </u>		٩Ţ
En		-G-SLAI JABILIT	NE.com	<u> </u>	EC	در ۱۹۹۲ ۱۹۹۲
En	FLORIDA LIMITED I SL HOLDING	-G-SLAI JABILIT	NE.com NY CO. SEL Own	<u> </u>	2023 DEC 12	دی. ا
En 	FLORIDA LIMITED L SL HOLDING Certificate of Status	-G-SLAI JABILIT	NE.com NY CO. SEL Own	ership L/viluss	12 M	6367 (14) []
En 	FLORIDA LIMITED I SL HOLDING Certificate of Status Certified Copy	LIABILIT	NE.com IV CO. SEL Own 0	ership L/viluss	12	ດນ ([]

Ļ



December 8, 2023

BEGGS & LANE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

,

SUBJECT: SL HOLDINGS LLC REF: W23000164235

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L21000450775.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along, with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned. B If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please 1 call (850) 245-6052. · · · · \sim <u>س</u>. Tekayla T Matthews FAX Aud. #: 823000418621 ž Letter Number: 023A00027999 Regulatory Specialist II ů New Filings Section 22

Ł

(((H23000418621 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is S&L OWNERSHIP LLC (hereinafter the "Company").

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and principal office address of the Company is:

4441 Soundside Drive Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

ARTICLE III - Duration

The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing of these Articles. The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV – Purpose

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business, both within and without the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its manager, the initial Manager of the Company is:	JEC JEC	
Shaun Carpentier 4441 Soundside Drive Gulf Breeze, FL 32563	12 NA 5: BASSEE	
ARTICLE VI - Registered Agent	22 22	

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is:

Robert L. Jones, III, Esq. 501 Commendencia Street Pensacola, Florida 32502

2

(((H23000418621 3)))

ARTICLE VII - Members

Members may be admitted, at such times and on such terms and conditions as are consistent with the requirements of the Operating Agreement of the Company

ARTICLE VIII - Powers

The Company shall have all of the powers enumerated in the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, as such chapter presently exists or may hereinafter be amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization on this 7^{44} day of December, 2023.

Robert L. Jones, III, Authorized Representative of a Member



(((H23000418621 3)))

(((H230004186213)))

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the address designated in this certificate pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: December _____, 2023

Robert L. Jones, Ill

FILED 1023 DEC 12 AM 5: 22 TRUL MINSSEE, FL